

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

B. R. Pritchard et. al.	Wayne Oil Company	
FRAT PTERATOR PS COAL OWNER not operat		611
Wayne, W. Va.	Wayne, W. Va.	Colff.
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDRESS	/
	July 19th	19 60
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	PROPOSED LOCATION	, 19 00
	Stonewall	
ADDRESS	Stollewall	District
B. R. Prifchard et. al.	Wayne	County
OWNER OF MINERAL RIGHTS	38.12	
Wayne, W. Va.	Well No. 1 82º 15' E. 750	
ADDRESS	James Dielesses	
CENTLEMEN:	James Dickerson	Farm
	6 acres	
The undersigned well operator is entitled to dri		of land for
il and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case m June 17th, 1960		
, made by	, B. R. Prichard et. al.	, to
Wayne Oil Company	, and recorded on the	7th_day
f ######### July 13th, 1960, in	the office of the County Clerk for said	County in
Book 51 , page 230		
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent end be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well open not county above named, determined by survey and county and marks.	erator on the farm and in the Magister	rial District
The undersigned well operator is informed and be coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which said ries of the same, who have mapped their workings are coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as	id well is located, or within 500 feet of	the hound.
The above named coal operators or coal owners (if desire to make to such proposed location, or which they he drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause	f any) are notified that any objections are required to make by Section 3 of as	id Code it

The above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) are notified that any objections they may desire to make to such proposed location, or which they are required to make by Section 3 of said Code, if the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a dangerous condition in or about their respective coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Department of Mines within ten\* days from the receipt of a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department. Said coal operators are further notified that forms for use in making such objections will be furnished to them by the Department of Mines promptly on request and that all such objections must set forth as definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or grounds on which such objections are based and indicate the direction and distance the proposed location should be moved to overcome same.

(The next paragraph is to be completed only in Department's copy.)

Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above named coal operators or coal owners at their above shown respective address\_\_\_\_\_\_day\_\_ before, or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, West Virginia.

Very truly yours,

Wayne Oil Company

Well Operator

Address of Well Operator

Wayne

City or town 08/25/2023

West Virginia.

STATE

\*Section 3 . . . . If no such objections be filed or be found by the department of mines, within said period of ten days from the receipt of said notice and plat by the department of mines, to said proposed location, the department shall forthwith issue to the well operator a drilling permit reciting the filing of such plat, that no objections have been made by the coal operators to the location, or found thereto by the department, and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to drill at said location.

1307



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

## DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

	To The Department of Mines, Charleston, W. Va.
Wayne Cil Company	B. R. Pritchard et. al.
	her the well the consormed not opera-
Vayne, W. Va.	Wayne, W. Va.
A SOME THE ADDRESS AND A SOME	genegga
July 19th 19 60	
PROPOSED LOCATION	COAL DESTATOR OF COAL DWINER
Stonewall	
District	ADDRESS
Wayne County	B. R. Pritchard et. al.
Well No. 1 -80 * 15' E. 950'	атноги длявини то линис
PA 190 W A ON NOW	Wayne, w. Va.
James Dickerson Farm	AND
la Cleria	ENTLEMEN
rill upon the above named farm or used of land for	The undersigned well operator is entitled to di
may be) under grant of fease dated.	il and gas, having tee fitle thereto, (or as the case a
B. R. Prichard et. al.	June 17th, 1960 madeb
veb dyr I say no bebroom bus	Wayne Oil Company
the office of the County Clerk for said County in	######################################
THE TRANSPORT AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF TH	ook 51 , Dage 230
believes there are no coal operators operating bods at well is located, or within 500 feet of the bound, and fill their roots as you well by law or nothing the	t coat beneath said taim or tract of land on which saidies of the same, who have manued their workings of
	our operators or coar owners (it any) above named as
if any) are notified that any objections they may a are required to make by Section 8 of said Code, to see a dangerous condition in or about their respective	1981 BREEF TO MURREM RESERVED HOUS OF CHARLE OF STREET
epartment. Said coal operators are further notified uruished to them by the Hepartment of Mines promptly definitely as a rescondily possible the ground of	of thing of a well at said proposed feeding with the Depart copy of this notice and socompanying plat by said it copy of this notice and socompanying plat by said it at forms for use in making such objections must set forth as a request and that all such objections must set forth as counds on which such objections are based and indicate to
epartment. Said coal operators are further notified unished to them by the Department of Wines promptly a definitely as is resonably possible the ground or the direction and distance the proposed location should	of thing of a well at said proposed feeding with the Depart copy of this notice and socompanying plat by said it copy of this notice and socompanying plat by said it at forms for use in making such objections must set forth as a request and that all such objections must set forth as counds on which such objections are based and indicate to
epartment. Said coal operators are inther notified urrished to them by the Department of Mines promptly a definitely as is resequably possible the ground or the direction and distance the proposed location should in Department's copy.)	e draing of a well at said proposed feeshed with the Depert copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said 13 at forms for use in making such objections will be a request and that all such objections must set forth as counds on which such objections are based and indicate a moved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be completed only Capies of ilets notice and the enclosed plat were
epartment. Said coal operators are further notified unished to them by the Department of Mines promptly a definitely as is resonably possible the ground are direction and distance the proposed location should in Department's copy.)  mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston.	e triaing of a well at said proposed tension will causal names, must be received by, or hied with the Departs copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said 1) at forms for use in making such objections must set forth as a request and that all such objections are based and indicate a moved to avercome same.  (The next paragraph is to be commisted only capies of this notice and the enclosed plat were maded coal operators or cost owners at their above at on the same day with the mailing or delivery of est Virginia.
epartment. Said coal operators are further notified urished to them by the Department of Mines promptly as a caseomally possible the ground or the direction and distance the proposed location should in Department's copy.)  in Department's copy.)  mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the shove mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the shown town respective address.	of thing of a well at said proposed location will cause in interes, must be received by, or hied with the Depart copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said 1) at forms for use in making such objections must set forth as a request and that all such objections must set forth as counds on which such objections are based and indicate a sarved to avercome same.  (The next paragraph is to be commisted only capital coal operators or cost owners at their above at the same day with the mailing or delivery of the tyrguia.
epartment. Said coal operators are further notified urrished to them by the Hepartment of Mines promptly a definitely as is resonably possible the ground or the direction and distance the proposed location should in Department's copy.)  mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the shove nown respective address.  The Department of Mines at Charleston this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston uly yours.	of thing of a well at said proposed location will cause in interes, must be received by, or hied with the Depart copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said 1) at forms for use in making such objections must set forth as a request and that all such objections must set forth as counds on which such objections are based and indicate a sarved to avercome same.  (The next paragraph is to be commisted only capital coal operators or cost owners at their above at the same day with the mailing or delivery of the tyrguia.
repartment. Said coal operators are inther notified unished to them by the Department of Mines prouptly as a caseogality possible the ground or the direction and distance the proposed location should in Department's copy.)  mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above nown respective address.  This copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, they years,	of thing of a well at said proposed location will cause in interes, must be received by, or hied with the Depart copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said 1) at forms for use in making such objections must set forth as a request and that all such objections must set forth as counds on which such objections are based and indicate a sarved to avereome same.  (The next paragraph is to be commisted only capital coal operators or cost owners at their above at the same day with the mailing or delivery of the tyrguia.
epartments Said coal operators are further accided urished to them by the Department of Wines promptly a definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or the direction and distance the proposed location should in Department's copy.)  mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above nown respective address.  The copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston why yours.  Wayne Oil Company	al mines, must be received by, or nice with the Departs copy of this notice and accommensary plat by said 1) and forms for use in making such objections will be in request and that all such objections must set forth as rounds on which such objections are based and indicate a moved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be commisted only comed coal operators or cost owners at their above at maded coal operators or cost owners at their above at on the same day with the mailing or delivery of the typinia.  Very in
repartment. Said coal operators are inther notified urrished to them by the Department of Mines proupd or a definitely as is reasonably possible the ground or the direction and distance the proposed location should in Department's copy.)  In Department's copy.)  Maying to the Department of Mines at Charleston, this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, why yours,  Waying Oil Company	al mines, must be received by, or nied with the Departs copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said 13 int forms for use in making such objections will be in request and that all such objections must set forth as rounds on which such objections are based and indicate a moved to evercome same.  (The next paragraph is to be completed only comed coal operators or coal owners at their above all made coal operators or coal owners at their above all on the same day with the mailing or delivery of the Virginia.  Very the coal operators of coal owners at their above all coal operators of the mailing or delivery of the Virginia.
epartment. Said coal operators are further notified urrished to them by the Department of Wines pround or a definitely as is responsibly possible the ground or the direction and distance the proposed location should in Department's copy.)  mailed by registered mail, or delivered to the shove nown respective address.  The copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston, will yours.  Wayne Oil Company	or climing of a well at each proposed bession will cause all unines, must be received by, or nice with the Depart copy of this notice and accommensary plat by said 1) and forms for use in making such objections will be for request and that all such objections must set forth as rounds on which such objections are based and indicate a smoved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be commisted only considered of this notice and the enclosed plat were maded coal operators or cost owners at their above all and the same day with the mailing or delivery of the triginia.  Very triginia.

Section 3... If no such objections he filed on be found by the department of mines, within said period of tenders from the receipt of some one made plan by the department of mines to raid proposed location, the department shall forthwich issue to the well operator a drilling permit rectangly the filing of such plan first no objections have been made by the cost operators to the location, or tend inserts by the department and that the same is approved and the well operator authorized to proceed to proceed to the deal to show

CO printing and a standard specific and a standard spe

KIO

CRAWFORD L. WILSON



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

CHARLESTON

March 30, 1961

Mr. Clifford Mills Wayne, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Mills:

This is the third request for two copies of the completion drilling record for Well No. 1 on James Dickerson Lease, Stonewall District, Wayne County - Permit WAY-1307.

We will appreciate the information within the next ten days. Forms OG-10 have been sent you. If the well has not been completed, please advise us.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

08/25/2023

MG/m

On This he has all records of it I am hove told him but doesn't Seem to do any good He is They to drive Some fallied Oning) hold his promit up with he sends April 4, 1961

Mr. Clifford Mills Wayne, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Mills:

Enclosed is a copy of our letter to Mr. Jack Dyer requesting two copies of the completion drilling record for your Well No. 1 /m Wayne County.

We assume Mr. Dyer is your drilling contractor and since the permit to drill was issued in your name, you are liable to the State to furnish the completion report.

If Mr. Dyer does not submit the record within a short time, it will be necessary for us to contact you again.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/m

enclosure

way-1307

114

April h, 1961

Mr. Clifford Mills Wayns, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Mills:

Englosed is a copy of our lebier to Mr. Jack Lyer requesting two copies of the complexion drilling record for your Well No. 1 pm Wayne County.

We assume Mr. Dyer is your drilling contractor and since the permit to drill was issued in your name, you are liable to the State to furnish the completion report.

If Mr. Dyer does not submit the record within a short time, it will be necessary for us to contact you again.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director OIL AND GAS DIVISION

m\DH

emplosure

K/2

April 4, 1961

Mr. Jack Dyer Wayne, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Dyer:

Mr. Clifford Mills advises us that you have in your files the completion drilling record for Well No. 1 on James Dickerson Lease, Stonewall District, Wayne County - Permit WAY-1307.

Please file two copies of the report with us as soon as possible. Forms CG-10 are enclosed.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/m

enclosures cc Mr. Clifford Mills Wayne, West Virginia

	Remarks
Title	
Title	
THE	an Inc.
	1,400 14-1
The control of the	
The control of the	
100   100	
100   100	
The color of the	
The control of the	Tages
THE ATTER AND A SECOND	
THE ATTER AND A SECOND	
### 1110 3400 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
The second of th	
Cold	
Cold	100 mg
The part of the pa	arguistics
The part of the pa	
Activity 180 (1904)  Supplies with the second of the secon	
A PARTICULAR OF THE TAXABLE TO TAXABLE TO THE TAXAB	
Active 18: 19: 000 18: 18: 18: 18: 18: 18: 18: 18: 18: 18:	18 1-20 17 17 17
Address 1977 1925 1921 192 192 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193 193	THOSE S
Table 10 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	L MOTES
The fall of the fa	
The second of th	Protection
	E perrom s 7
	n collins
	T on
	Only has the control
	6 0(2
Patrice of the Control of the Contro	27 A. 3,873,75
Total Andrew Control C	
The part of the training of the part of th	
	. 1845034 ************************************
68 W 1 TR. 13	
08/25 ARTH BECOKE	5/2023

APPROVED\_

By\_

Partre (Title)



## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Quadrangle WAYNE
Way-1307

Permit No. Wa	ay-1307		WELL	RECORD		Oil or (	Gas Well Gas	
Company Way		mnant	27/AC3K742/1954 (2+446/68/65/2014)				(KIND)	
Company Way	THE OIL OU	Vincinio	•	Casing and	Used in	Left in		
Address Wayne, West Virginia				Tubing	Drilling	Well	Packers	
	s Dickers	on	Acres 6					
Location (water	s) Newcom	b Creek		Size				
Well No.	# 1		Elev. 750	16			Kind of Packer	
District Sto	newall	_CountyWa	yne	13			arma of a woner	
The surface of t	tract is owned in	fee by Jame	s Dickersof	10	21 6"	21' 6"	Size of	
			e, W. Va.	81/4	2781	2781	Size oi	
Mineral rights a			hard heirs	65/8	11991 6"	1	5	
mineral rights a			e, W. Va.				Depth set	
		27, 1960		5 3/16	14351 1"	1435'1"		
Drilling commen	Aug	16, 1960		3	1477 1	14)) 1	Perf. top	
				2			Perf. bottom	
	From	mT	0	Liners Used			Perf. top	
With							Perf. bottom	
Open Flow	/10ths Water	in One	Inch					
-	_/10ths Merc.	in	Inch	CASING CEM	ENTED 3	STEE 200	No. Ft. 8,16,60 Date	
Volume		12,	000 Cu. Ft.	CASING CEM	ENTED	_512E	No. Ft. Date	
Rock Pressure_	350	lbs	72 hrs.					
Oil			_bbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS E	NCOUNTERED	AT	FEETINCHES	
WELL ACIDIZ	ED			FEE	TINC	HES	FEETINCHES	
				FEE'	T INC	HES	FEETINCHES	
WELL FRACTI	URED	With 25,0	00 lbs Sand	and 400	lbs Water		TEDIINCITED	
		•						
RESULT AFTE	R TREATMEN	T Incr	ease of 30,	000 cu. ft	t.			
		REATMENT						
		,		~ 1. TT				
Fresh water		Feet		_Salt Water		Fee	t	
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth	Remarks	
lay	Red		.0	20				
			28	88				
Slate	Dark		60	150				

Fresh Water		Feet		Salt Water		Feet	
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth	Remarks
Clay Sand Slate Sand Slate Sand Slate Broken Sand Cow Run San Broken Sand Salt Sand Settling Sa Salt Sand Settling Sa Salt Sand Settling Sa Salt Sand Slate Red Rock Slate & She Little Lime Big Lime Shell Red Injun Gray Injun Slate	d nd nd	Hard Hard Medium	20 60 150 230 250 274 280 580 620 700 770 785 1032 1040 1100 1115 1123 1149 1177 1350 1363 1386 1417	20 60 150 230 250 274 280 580 620 700 785 1032 1040 1115 1123 1149 1177 1350 1363 1386 1417 1437	Gas	1386	1/10W in 1°5/2023

& W



# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES CHARLESTON

CRAWFORD L. WILSON DIRECTOR

July 21, 1960

7m 301

Mr. G. C. Ewing, Engineer 413½ Ninth Street Huntington, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Ewing:

We are in receipt of tracing for the Wayne Oil Company, Wayne, West Virginia for drilling Well No. 1 on James Dickerson Farm, Stonewall District, Wayne County. The application filed by the operator with the map is not signed and we have no record of previous operations listed for this company.

Can you advise us the name of an official of the company?

Very truly yours,

CRAWFORD L. WILSON, DIRECTOR Department of Mines

M.E. Sysille Assistant Director OIL AND GAS ANDISION

MG/b

cc: Mr. James W. Pack, Inspector

The principal owner of the Wayne Oil Company is Clifford Mills.

Wayne, West Virginia.

G. E. Ewing



## STATE OF WOST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES

RAW FOR SECURING WALEON

0.11-21, 1900

m, 0. 0. Ming, ingineer Mightheth Birect Muntington, West Winginia

Je cmo in repolyt of treating for the Report Co gauge, styring field Co gauge, styring field William For which is a contract of the field of the system. The applicable field of the econtract with the applicable of the econtract of contract of the econtract of t

Our you a view is the name of an official of the company?

For brain yours.

enigrond L. unident, unident.

co: ID. Vener , hear, lessector

the principal owner of the Vayne (il Company is Clifford Hills,

g - Cirred

Wayne, Vest Virginia.

Mr. Clifford Mills Wayne Oil Company Wayne, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Mills:

Please file records, as soon as possible, for redrilled well on Tolbert Ferguson (Fuel No. 8599), Butler District, Wayne County and Well F-1 on same tract. Please refer to our letter of July 25.

August 1, 1960

Very truly yours,

CRAWFORD L. WILSON, DIRECTOR Department of Mines

Assistant Director OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NG/b

cc: Mr. James W. Pack, Inspector

400

August 5, 1960

Mr. Clifford Mills Wayne Oil Company Wayne, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Mills:

Enclosed is Permit WAY-1307 for drilling Well No. 1 on James Dickerson Farm, Stonewall District, Wayne County.

Please post one copy of permit at the well site and send us two copies of the well record when drilling is completed.

Please note the enclosed directive on casing of wells.

Very truly yours,

CRAWFORD L. WILSON Director DEPARTMENT OF MINES

Assistant Director OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/m enclosures cc Mr. James Pack, Inspector

> Mr. R. C. Tucker, Assistant State Geologist

Fa

September 8, 1960

Mr. James W. Pack, Inspector Oil and Gas Wells Hamlin, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Packs

Mr. Jack Dyer of Wayne, West Virginia was in the office yesterday to request permission to remove the 7-inch from Pritchard No. 2 Well (Clifford Mills) on Newcomb Creek. He advised that  $3\frac{1}{2}$  was cemented from bottom, thru Berea, to and thru Big Lime and in addition had 300 feet of 8-inch they would leave in the well.

I cannot locate the well to which he refers. Evidently, it is not listed in the farm name of Pritchard.

Will you check on this on also check the well record and advise me?

Very truly yours,

CRAWFORD L. WILSON, DIRECTOR Department of Mines

Assistant Director OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/b

cc: Mr. Clifford Mills

Mr. Jack Dyer

May-1307

September 14, 1960

Mr. James W. Pack, Inspector Oil and Gas Wells Hamlin, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Pack:

Mr. Jack Dyer will contact you to make arrangements to remove the 7-inch in Well No. 1 on James Dickerson Farm, Stonewall District, Wayne County - Permit WAY-1307.

This refers to my letter of September 8 and your telephone call of September 10.

Very truly yours,

CRAWFORD L. WILSON, DIRECTOR Department of Mines

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/b

P. S. He said he would call you this evening.

612 September 22, 1960 Wayne Oil Company c/o Mr. Clifford Mills Wayne, West Virginia Dear Sirs: Please send us two copies of the completion drilling record for Well No. 1 on James Dickerson Farm, Stonewall District, Wayne County - Permit WAY-1307. Forms OG-10 are enclosed and we will appreciate the information as soon as possible. Very truly yours, CRAWFORD L. WILSON, DIRECTOR Department of Mines Assistant Director OIL AND GAS DIVISION MG/b Enclosure - Forms OG-10 cc: Mr. James W. Pack, Inspector 08/25/2023 E. VC

January 9, 1961

Wayne Oil Company c/o Mr. Clifford Mills Wayne, West Virginia

Dear Sirs:

Please send us two copies of the completion drilling record for Well No. 1 on James Dickerson Farm, Stonewall District, Wayne County - Permit WAY-1307.

Forms OG-10 are enclosed and we will appreciate the information as soon as possible in order to prepare statistics for the 1960 Annual Report.

Very truly yours,

CRAWFORD L. WILSON, DIRECTOR Department of Minss

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/b

Enclosure - Forms OG-10

cc: Mr. James W. Pack, Inspector

Calful miles

April 6, 1961

Mr. Jack Dyer Wayne, West Virginia

Dear Mr. Dyer:

We are informed that you were the drilling contractor on the James Dickerson Well No. 1, Stonewall District, Wayne County and have failed to supply us with the record of drilling.

This well was completed in 1960 and the information is necessary for the Annual Report.

Please file the report immediately so that it will not be necessary to send the inspector to obtain it from you.

Very truly yours,

Assistant Director
OIL AND GAS DIVISION

MG/b

cc: Mr. G. H. Samples, Inspector

Mr. Clifford Mills

